1/10Electronic contact thermometer
Type ABZMT
Component series 2X
RE 50225/2022-06
replaces: 50224
Table of contents Features
Contents Page
Features 1

Thus, the current temperature can be output, switching points
set and min. and max. values read out. Furthermore, general
information such as type keys, material numbers and pin
assignments can also be read out.
The IODD of the thermometers is provided at:
Parameterization
The menu navigation is based on the VDMA standard sheet
for fluid sensors 24574-1:2010-11.
The operating menu is designed hierarchically as a tree
structure.
That means that frequently used functions and adjustment
points are quickly accessible and rarely used menu items can
be found in a submenu.
Using the ▲ and ▼ keys, the corresponding parameters are
set and/or the next menu item is displayed.
Using the ► key, the selected menu item is selected and/or
the set parameter is accepted and stored.
The parameter may be a numerical value and a selection
of functions (e.g. NO [output as normally open contact],
NC [output as normally closed contact] or i1 [analog output
4-20 mA]).
After confirmation of a parameter or function selection by
means of the ► key, the display will switch back to the current
menu item. Then, you can use ▲ and ▼ to display the next
menu item and the ► key to select it.
Spare parts
For replacement orders of the electronic contact thermometer, the complete type designation must be indicated.
Seal Mat. No.
1 profile gasket G ½ NBR R900012472
2 profile gaskets G ½ FKM R900012507
3 CABLE SET M12X1-4POL-P-1.5-ABZMT R901352856
4 CABLE SET M12X1-4POL-P-3.0-ABZMT R901319896
5 CABLE SET M12X1-4POL-P-5.0-ABZMT R901352858
10/10 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics ABZMT   RE 50225/2022-06
Installation information
– Avoid flows
– Do not expose the switch to heavy impacts and bends
– Avoid external magnetic fields
Electrical connections:
– Electrical connections may only be established by
specialists
– Tighten round connector M12x1 or mating connector after
connection
– Plug round connector M12x1 or mating connectors only in
the voltage-free state
– Tightening torque of the screw-in stud 25 Nm
– In case of inductive load provide a protection circuit!
Normative reference
Use in potentially explosive areas according to directive
2014/34/EU (ATEX)
The electronic contact thermometers according to ABZMT are
not suitable for use in potentially explosive areas.
RE 08006
Mating connectors for controlling electrically operated valves
and sensors
DIN 24320
Flame-resistant fluids - Hydraulic fluids of categories
HFAE and HFAS - Properties and requirements
DIN 51524
Hydraulic fluids; hydraulic oils
DIN EN 60715
Dimensions of low-voltage switchgear - standardized
carrier rails
DIN EN 60751
Industrial platinum resistance thermometers and platinum
temperature sensors (IEC 60751:2008)
DIN EN 175201-804:
Detail specification - Circular connectors - Round contacts,
size diameter 1.6mm, threaded coupling; German version
EN 175201-804:1999
DIN EN 60529
Protection classes by housing